and interest-bearing liabilities and the relative amounts of such assets and liabilities while portfolio equity is the net present value of Laurel
Capital�s existing assets and liabilities at a certain date. Assuming a 200 bp increase in rates, the estimated net interest income may not change by
more than 15% for a one-year period and portfolio equity may not decrease by more than 45% of total stockholders� equity. Conversely, if
interest rates drop 200 bp, the estimated net interest income may not change by more than 10% for a one-year period and portfolio equity may
not decrease by more than 20% of total stockholders� equity.

The following table illustrates the simulated impact of a 100 basis point or 200 basis point upward or downward movement in interest rates on
net interest income, return on average equity and diluted earnings per share. This analysis was calculated assuming that interest-earning asset
levels at March 31, 2006 remained constant. The impact of the rate movements was developed by simulating the effect of rates changing over a
twelve-month period from the March 31, 2006 levels.

Increase Decrease

+100bp +200bp -100bp -200bp

Simulated impact in the next 12 months
Compared with March 31, 2006:
Net interest income increase/(decrease) (1.30)% (4.40)% (2.10)% (8.70)%
Return on average equity increase/(decrease) (38)bp (127)bp (60)bp (248)bp
Diluted earnings per share increase/(decrease) $ (0.05) $ (0.17) $ (0.08) $ (0.33)

The matching of assets and liabilities may be analyzed by examining the extent to which such assets and liabilities are �interest rate sensitive� and
by monitoring an institution�s interest rate sensitivity �gap.� An asset or liability is said to be interest rate sensitive within a specific time period if it
will mature or re-price within that time period. The interest rate sensitivity gap is defined as the difference between interest-earning assets and
interest-bearing liabilities maturing or re-pricing within a given time period. A gap is considered positive when the amount of interest rate